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Direction
Malters, Bahnhof — Kriens, Busschleife

12 stops

Open route schedule

Malters, Bahnhof

Malters, Allmendli

Malters, Stegmättli

Malters, Blatten

Luzern, Schützenhaus

Obernau, Schachenwald

Obernau, Stampfeli

Obernau, Hammerschmiede

Kriens, Feldmühle

Kriens, Pulvermühle

Kriens, Schappe-Center

Kriens, Busschleife

Route schedule
Malters, Bahnhof — Kriens, Busschleife

Monday 06:58-07:58

Tuesday 06:58-07:58

Wednesday 06:58-07:58

Thursday 06:58-07:58

Friday 06:58-07:58

Saturday 06:58-07:58

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Malters, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min
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Direction
Mesocco, Stazione — Bellinzona, Stazione

44 stops

Open route schedule

Mesocco, Stazione

Mesocco, Castello

Soazza, Stazión

Soazza, Boffalora

Cabbiolo, Ara

Cabbiolo, Chiesa

Cabbiolo, sud

Lostallo, nord

Lostallo, Paese

Lostallo, Posta

Sorte, Pre del Pont

Cama, Piani di Verdabbio

Cama, Bivio per Norantola

Cama, Villaggio

Cama, Municipio

Leggia, Paese

Leggia, Redivolo

Grono, Nord

Grono, Paese

Grono, Clinica San Rocco

Grono, Bivio Calanca

Roveredo GR, Ponte di Ferro

Roveredo GR, Crs

Roveredo GR, Mondan

Roveredo GR, Centro

Route schedule
Mesocco, Stazione — Bellinzona, Stazione

Monday 06:10-06:40

Tuesday 06:10-06:40

Wednesday 06:10-06:40

Thursday 06:10-06:40

Friday 06:10-06:40

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Mesocco, Stazione

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min
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Roveredo GR, Terra Bianca

S. Vittore, Sassello

S. Vittore, Posta

S. Vittore, Sgravina

S. Vittore, Zona industriale

Lumino, Al Dazio

Lumino, Paese

Lumino, Cappelletta

Castione, Via S. Bernardino

Castione, Via Cantonale

Castione, Stazione

Arbedo, Molinazzo

Bellinzona, Carmagnola

Bellinzona, al Maglio

Bellinzona, al Ramone

Bellinzona, S. Paolo Posta

Bellinzona, al Persico

Bellinzona, Officina Ffs

Bellinzona, Stazione



Direction
Kriens, Busschleife — Malters, Bahnhof

12 stops

Open route schedule

Kriens, Busschleife

Kriens, Schappe-Center

Kriens, Pulvermühle

Kriens, Feldmühle

Obernau, Hammerschmiede

Obernau, Stampfeli

Obernau, Schachenwald

Luzern, Schützenhaus

Malters, Blatten

Malters, Stegmättli

Malters, Allmendli

Malters, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Kriens, Busschleife — Malters, Bahnhof

Monday 08:30

Tuesday 08:30

Wednesday 08:30

Thursday 08:30

Friday 08:30

Saturday 08:30

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Kriens, Busschleife

Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min
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Direction
Bellinzona, Stazione — Mesocco, Stazione

44 stops

Open route schedule

Bellinzona, Stazione

Bellinzona, Via Pellandini

Bellinzona, Officina Ffs

Bellinzona, al Persico

Bellinzona, S. Paolo Posta

Bellinzona, al Ramone

Bellinzona, al Maglio

Bellinzona, Carmagnola

Arbedo, Molinazzo

Castione, Stazione

Castione, Via Cantonale

Castione, Via S. Bernardino

Lumino, Cappelletta

Lumino, Paese

Lumino, Al Dazio

S. Vittore, Zona industriale

S. Vittore, Sgravina

S. Vittore, Posta

S. Vittore, Sassello

Roveredo GR, Terra Bianca

Roveredo GR, Centro

Roveredo GR, Mondan

Roveredo GR, Crs

Roveredo GR, Ponte di Ferro

Grono, Bivio Calanca

Route schedule
Bellinzona, Stazione — Mesocco, Stazione

Monday 06:45

Tuesday 06:45

Wednesday 06:45

Thursday 06:45

Friday 06:45

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bellinzona, Stazione

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min
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Grono, Clinica San Rocco

Grono, Paese

Grono, Nord

Leggia, Paese

Cama, Municipio

Cama, Villaggio

Cama, Bivio per Norantola

Cama, Piani di Verdabbio

Sorte, Pre del Pont

Lostallo, Posta

Lostallo, Paese

Lostallo, nord

Cabbiolo, sud

Cabbiolo, Chiesa

Cabbiolo, Ara

Soazza, Boffalora

Soazza, Stazión

Mesocco, Castello

Mesocco, Stazione



Direction
Malters, Bahnhof — Kriens, Busschleife

12 stops

Open route schedule

Malters, Bahnhof

Malters, Allmendli

Malters, Stegmättli

Malters, Blatten

Luzern, Schützenhaus

Obernau, Schachenwald

Obernau, Stampfeli

Obernau, Hammerschmiede

Kriens, Feldmühle

Kriens, Pulvermühle

Kriens, Schappe-Center

Kriens, Busschleife

Route schedule
Malters, Bahnhof — Kriens, Busschleife

Monday 05:58

Tuesday 05:58

Wednesday 05:58

Thursday 05:58

Friday 05:58

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Malters, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min
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Direction
Mesocco, Stazione — Bellinzona, Stazione

44 stops

Open route schedule

Mesocco, Stazione

Mesocco, Castello

Soazza, Stazión

Soazza, Boffalora

Cabbiolo, Ara

Cabbiolo, Chiesa

Cabbiolo, sud

Lostallo, nord

Lostallo, Paese

Lostallo, Posta

Sorte, Pre del Pont

Cama, Piani di Verdabbio

Cama, Bivio per Norantola

Cama, Villaggio

Cama, Municipio

Leggia, Paese

Leggia, Redivolo

Grono, Nord

Grono, Paese

Grono, Clinica San Rocco

Grono, Bivio Calanca

Roveredo GR, Ponte di Ferro

Roveredo GR, Crs

Roveredo GR, Mondan

Roveredo GR, Centro

Route schedule
Mesocco, Stazione — Bellinzona, Stazione

Monday 05:40

Tuesday 05:40

Wednesday 05:40

Thursday 05:40

Friday 05:40

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Mesocco, Stazione

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min
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Roveredo GR, Terra Bianca

S. Vittore, Sassello

S. Vittore, Posta

S. Vittore, Sgravina

S. Vittore, Zona industriale

Lumino, Al Dazio

Lumino, Paese

Lumino, Cappelletta

Castione, Via S. Bernardino

Castione, Via Cantonale

Castione, Stazione

Arbedo, Molinazzo

Bellinzona, Carmagnola

Bellinzona, al Maglio

Bellinzona, al Ramone

Bellinzona, S. Paolo Posta

Bellinzona, al Persico

Bellinzona, Officina Ffs

Bellinzona, Stazione

214 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Bellinzona

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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